E-SERVICES HELPDESK IN IMD

Description

Phone No.

Official Email
@imd.gov.in

METNET

e-Office

e-HRMS

e-Bill / PEMS

Regarding Official E-Mail creation or any login issue

Regarding METNET related issues

For user creation or any related issue contact your
coordinator (See link in METNET)

Raise Issue Online under the link Support after login in e-
HRMS Portal

Regarding any issue in submission of bills through e-Bill /
PFMS

011-24344325

011-24344530

011-24344507

011-24344549

011-24344300

emailadmin-imd@nic.in

nic150.email@gmail.com

metnet.imdhq@imd.gov.in

metnet.imd@gmail.com

eoffice-imd@imd.gov.in

imd.ehrms@imd.gov.in

helpdesk-pfms@gov.in


mailto:emailadmin-imd@nic.in

